

LFIR # 1979

Project Title	Hurricane Michael Ad Valorem	Tax Loss		
Senate Sponsor	Bill Montford			
Date of Request	44/05/2040			
Date of Nequest	11/05/2019			
Project/Program	Description g effect of Hurricane Michael throughout			
Calhoun County Prope disaster damage impa records used to calcul valorem taxes directly	erty Appraiser's Office conducted a dam cts on property values. The results of t ate ad valorem taxes. The loss of ad va fund county departments including the enter that serve all of Calhoun County, a	age assessment across the ne damage assessment we lorem funds significantly im Sheriff's Department, Healt	e entire County to re re then used to upd pacts normal gover h Department, Volu	esearch, analyze, and late the property valua nmental operations.
		partment of Revenue		
State Agency cont				
	onrecurring Request for Fisca		7	
Type of Funding	g	Amount		
Operations		215,917		
Operations		210,011		
Fixed Capital Ou	utlay	000		
•	•			
Fixed Capital Ou Total State Fun Total Project Cos	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in	215,917 ncluding matching for		for this project)
Fixed Capital Ou Total State Fun Total Project Cos Type of Funding	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in	215,917 acluding matching for Amount	Percentage	for this project)
Fixed Capital Ou Total State Fun Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in g s Requested (from question #6)	215,917 acluding matching for Amount		for this project)
Fixed Capital Ou Total State Fun Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in g s Requested (from question #6)	215,917 acluding matching for Amount 215917	Percentage 100.0 %	for this project)
Fixed Capital Ou Total State Fun Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal	ds Requested It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inguity) S Requested (from question #6)	215,917 acluding matching for Amount 215917	Percentage 100.0 % 0 %	for this project)
Fixed Capital Outer Total State Fund Total Project Cost Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in g s Requested (from question #6)	000 215,917 acluding matching for Amount 215917 00 00	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 %	for this project)
Fixed Capital Ou Total State Fun Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local	ds Requested It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inguity) S Requested (from question #6)	215,917 acluding matching for Amount 215917	Percentage 100.0 % 0 %	for this project)
Fixed Capital Ou Total State Fun Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other	ds Requested It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inguity) S Requested (from question #6)	000 215,917 Amount 215917 00 00 00 00 00	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 % 0 % 0 %	for this project)
Fixed Capital Outer Total State Fund Total Project Cost Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Cottle Has this project product of the Total Project project product of the Total Project project product pro	ds Requested It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inguity) Is Requested (from question #6) Is the amount of this request)	000 215,917 Amount 215917 00 00 00 00 215,917	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 % 0 % 100 % 100 %	for this project)
Fixed Capital Outain State Fund Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Cothas this project pure fiscal Year	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inguity) s Requested (from question #6) s the amount of this request) osts for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 oreviously received state functions trecent instance: Amount	000 215,917 Amount 215917 00 00 00 00 215,917 ling? Yes •	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 % 0 % 100 %	1
Fixed Capital Ou Total State Fun Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Co	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inguity) s Requested (from question #6) s the amount of this request) osts for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 oreviously received state functions trecent instance: Amount	000 215,917 Amount 215917 00 00 00 00 215,917 ling? Yes	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 % 0 % 100 %	1

If yes, indicate nonrecurring amount per year.



LFIR # 1979

10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		
,		
Other Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Operational Costs: Oth	er	
Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other	General governmental services	215,917
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Fixed Capital Construc	tion/Major Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/ Land/Planning Engineering		
Total State Funds Re	equested (must equal total from question #6)	215,917



LFIR # 1979

11	١.	Pro	ogran	า Per	forn	nance
----	----	-----	-------	-------	------	-------

l. 1.	Program Performance What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?
	Funding will allow the County to recover quicker from the impacts of Hurricane Michael and allow the County to continue to provide general governmental services.
b.	What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?
	Sheriff's Office, Senior Citizens Center, Health Department and other governmental services
C.	What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?
	Senior care, public safety, health, education, and human services
l.	Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served? 15,000 county population
e.	What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?
	Providing general governmental services without cutting services. This will be measured by various tracking and reporting from various agencies within the County.
f.	What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?
	Repayment of funds



LFIR # 1979

Cambair County Boar	d of County Commissioners			
Requestor Contact	Information			
a. First Name	Gene	Last Name	Bailey	
o. Organization	Calhoun County Board of County	Commissione	rs	
c. E-mail Address	gbailey@calhouncountygov.com			
d. Phone Number	(850)447-0519	Ext.		
Recipient Contact I	nformation			
a. Organization	Calhoun County Board of County	Commissione	rs	
o. Municipality and	County Calhoun			
c. Organization Type				
For-profit Er	ntity			
O Non-Profit 5	01(c) (3)			
O Non-Profit 5	01(c) (4)			
Local Entity				
University o	r College			
Other (pleas	se specify)			
d. First Name	Gene	Last Name	Bailey	
e. E-mail Address g	bailey@calhouncountygov.com			
. Phone Number (
_obbyist Contact I	nformation			
a. Name	None			
o. Firm Name	None			